

STRICKER POND FOREBAY DREDGING

CONTRACT NO. 9657

DATE: 09/04/2025

	Drax, Inc			Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK - LF	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$0.10	\$0.01
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$249,435.07	\$40,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	3655.00	\$40.00	\$146,200.00	\$68.21	\$31.00	\$80.25
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	5501.00	\$5.00	\$27,505.00	\$2.00	\$1.30	\$2.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT - LF	127.00	\$12.00	\$1,524.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$4.00
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (STORM) - EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, URBAN TYPE A - SY	5501.00	\$4.00	\$22,004.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TN	136.00	\$39.00	\$5,304.00	\$19.72	\$22.00	\$49.48
20256 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - SY	260.00	\$4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4.28	\$5.00	\$10.00
20450 - HEAVY RIPRAP - GLACIAL FIELD STONE - CY	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$191.94
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	200.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$1.60
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$640.00	\$800.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EA	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$270.00	\$210.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 IN) COMPLETE - LF	200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) COMPLETE - LF	200.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
21027 - EROSION CONTROL BALES - COMPLETE - LF	100.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
21052 - INLET PROTECTION, (RIGID FRAME) - COMPLETE - EA	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21093 - TURBIDITY BARRIER - LF	100.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	570.00	\$3.50	\$1,995.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50
30302 - 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	241.00	\$28.00	\$6,748.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$24.05
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - TF	13.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - SY	37.90	\$100.00	\$3,790.00	\$451.78	\$155.00	\$121.95
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE 1 RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$354.97	\$550.00	\$269.00
50420 - 24 INCH X 38 INCH TYPE 1 HERCP STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	7.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$407.94	\$650.00	\$393.00
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,903.39	\$1,400.00	\$1,025.00
50722 - 6'X6' CATCH BASIN - EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,277.96	\$31,600.00	\$34,163.50
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EA	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.04	\$700.00	\$800.00

STRICKER POND FOREBAY DREDGING

CONTRACT NO. 9657

DATE: 09/04/2025

	Drax, Inc			Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
90001 - STORMWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
90002 - SITE DEWATERING/ GROUNDWATER CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$3,000.00
90003 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING - LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,785.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
90004 - WET POLLINATOR SEED MIX - SY	5501.00	\$6.00	\$33,006.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
90005 - EXCAVATION CUT CONTAMINATED SOIL - CY	75.00	\$400.00	\$30,000.00	\$115.00	\$46.00	\$200.00
90006 - DEWATER SEDIMENT AT MMSD DRYING BED - CY	75.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$122.00	\$95.00	\$160.00
90007 - HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF DRY MATERIAL FROM MMSD TO LANDFILL - CY	75.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	\$222.00	\$256.00	\$35.00
90008 - 6'X6' CATCH BASIN W/ TYPE 1 TERRACE INLET & 6' SUMP - EA	2.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$44,600.00	\$58,693.50
90009 - 6'X6' CATCH BASIN W/ TYPE 1 TERRACE INCLET & 3' SUMP - EA	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,300.00	\$42,693.50
40 Items	Totals		\$437,886.00	\$536,941.16	\$633,800.00	\$684,392.72